
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dunleavy,Amy (1-0)
Loss: Kappes, Stephanie (2-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 8:00 am   Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ferris State 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 4 1
Concordia University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

Ferris State (1-0) -vs- Concordia University (4-4) 3/3/2012 at Kissimmee, Fla. (OCSC 2)

Ferris State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kramerich,Morgan cf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Peterson,Makenzi 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Dusendang,Stephanie lf 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Morris,Chelsea 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
Dunleavy,Amy p 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hamming,Liz c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Clay,Lainee 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tononi,Michelle ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Amodeo,Ali rf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Totals 24 4 4 2 4 4 5

SH: Dunleavy,Amy (1); Tononi,Michelle (1); Amodeo,Ali (1)
PO: Morris,Chelsea (1)
E: Hamming,Liz (1)

Concordia University 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anderson, Katie cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Larsen, Brynn ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Brennan, Calli 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Tjornhom, Erin rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Roth, Bekah 2b 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Feuerbach, Missie c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ewert, Tessa 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Bertelsen, Cassie dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Meiser, Alicia lf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Kappes, Stephanie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 4 0 3 5 8

2B: Anderson, Katie (1)
E: Larsen, Brynn (3); Ewert, Tessa (1)

Ferris State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dunleavy,Amy (W, 1-0) 7.0 4 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 26 29 7 10 –
Totals 4 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 26 29 7 10

Concordia University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kappes, Stephanie (L, 2-3) 7.0 4 4 1 4 4 1 0 0 0 24 31 9 6 –
Totals 4 4 1 4 4 1 0 0 0 24 31 9 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ferris State - Top of 1st FS CU
Kramerich flied out to p. 0 0
Peterson flied out to 1b. 0 0
Dusendang reached on an error by ss. 0 0
Morris struck out looking. 0 0

Concordia University - Top of 1st FS CU
Anderson, K. grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Larsen, B. struck out swinging. 0 0
Brennan, C. grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Ferris State - Top of 2nd FS CU
Dunleavy lined out to cf. 0 0
Hamming flied out to 2b. 0 0
Clay flied out to cf. 0 0

Concordia University - Top of 2nd FS CU
Tjornhom, E. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Roth, B. walked. 0 0
Feuerbach,M. flied out to lf. 0 0
Ewert, T. grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Ferris State - Top of 3rd FS CU
Tononi walked. 0 0
Amodeo out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Tononi advanced to second. 0 0
Kramerich flied out to 3b. 0 0
Peterson lined out to p. 0 0

Concordia University - Top of 3rd FS CU
Bertelsen,C. grounded out to ss. 0 0
Meiser, A. singled to pitcher. 0 0
Anderson, K. doubled; Meiser, A. advanced to third. 0 0
Larsen, B. flied out to cf. 0 0
Brennan, C. grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Ferris State - Top of 4th FS CU
Dusendang reached on a throwing error by ss. 0 0
Morris flied into double play 1b unassisted; Dusendang out on the play. 0 0
Dunleavy singled. 0 0
Hamming struck out swinging. 0 0

Concordia University - Top of 4th FS CU
Tjornhom, E. grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Roth, B. walked. 0 0
Feuerbach,M. grounded out to p; Roth, B. advanced to second. 0 0
Ewert, T. grounded out to ss. 0 0

Ferris State - Top of 5th FS CU
Clay grounded out to ss. 0 0



Tononi grounded out to p. 0 0
Amodeo struck out swinging. 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Concordia University - Top of 5th FS CU
Bertelsen,C. struck out swinging. 0 0
Meiser, A. struck out, reached first on an error by c. 0 0
Anderson, K. grounded out to 2b; Meiser, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Larsen, B. lined out to 2b. 0 0

Ferris State - Top of 6th FS CU
Kramerich reached on an error by 1b. 0 0
Peterson singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Kramerich scored, unearned. 1 0
Dusendang walked. 1 0
Morris singled, RBI; Dusendang advanced to second; Peterson scored. 2 0
Dunleavy out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Morris advanced to second; Dusendang advanced to third. 2 0
Hamming struck out looking. 2 0
Morris out at second c to 2b, picked off. 2 0

Concordia University - Top of 6th FS CU
Brennan, C. singled. 2 0
Tjornhom, E. flied out to 3b. 2 0
Roth, B. walked; Brennan, C. advanced to second. 2 0
Feuerbach,M. struck out swinging. 2 0
Ewert, T. flied out to cf. 2 0

Ferris State - Top of 7th FS CU
Clay singled. 2 0
Tononi out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Clay advanced to second. 2 0
Amodeo walked. 2 0
Kramerich out at first 1b to 2b; Amodeo advanced to second; Clay advanced to third. 2 0
Peterson reached on an error by ss; Amodeo scored, unearned; Clay scored, unearned. 4 0
Dusendang walked; Peterson advanced to second. 4 0
Dusendang advanced to second on a wild pitch; Peterson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Morris lined out to cf. 4 0

Concordia University - Top of 7th FS CU
Bertelsen,C. flied out to 3b. 4 0
Meiser, A. singled. 4 0
Anderson, K. struck out swinging. 4 0
Larsen, B. flied out to ss. 4 0


